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To contribute to future editions of 

The Bull, please include release 

forms with your submission. Forms 

are available in the links to the right. 

Want to help the Barony??  

Please reach out to the officer 

responsible for that activity or 

contact the Seneschal. 

Chronicler Forms for Submissions 

• Society Chronicler forms FAQ: 
https://www.sca.org/wp-
content/uploads/2019/12/ReleaseFormsFA
QsPRINT.pdf  

 

• Release form for writing or artwork: 
https://www.sca.org/wp-
content/uploads/2019/12/ReleaseCreativeF
illable.pdf  

 

• Release form for photographs: 
https://www.sca.org/wp-
content/uploads/2019/12/ReleasePhotogra
pherFillable.pdf  

 

• Release form for models (the subject of 
your artwork or photograph): 
https://www.sca.org/wp-
content/uploads/2019/12/ReleaseModelFill
able.pdf 
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 Baronial Business Meeting Notes: August 8th  

No meeting was held in August 2023. Our next meeting will be held on 
Tuesday, September 12, at 7 pm on 
Zoom. 
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 Scheduled Practices, Classes, and Meetings  

Baronial Business Meeting 
When: 7 pm, 2nd Tuesday of the month 
 
Where Virtually: Click Here!! (Zoom) 
  

Meeting ID: 893 0767 7595 
Passcode: 683367 

 
Contact the Stierbach Seneschal at 
seneschal@stierbach.org for more 
information.  
 
NOTE: Baronial Business Meetings will 
be held exclusively online via Zoom. 
There is no physical meeting location. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Sudentorre Business Meeting  
When: 3rd Tuesday of the month  
 
Contact the Canton of Sudentorre 
Seneschal for more information. 
(585) 309-3282 
 
Newcomers:  
New to the Barony? Welcome!! 
 
Please Contact our Chatelaine 
(Newcomer Liaison) Lord Reinhardt at 
chatelaine@stierbach.org for more 
information.  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

https://l.facebook.com/l.php?u=https%3A%2F%2Fus02web.zoom.us%2Fj%2F89307677595%3Fpwd%3DcVhTOEZGTmUwSDh0QkxhUU9vVGVMZz09%26fbclid%3DIwAR1KsGP4zJREHDkW_rP07WP4V7RfrFfk_kWHWhPeLRO2JVe8HCIyI0EiC00&h=AT3Gs13qEjYlJNy3gkme8fdcyfNYdRJeKTKUROnYcdzHCLqrXeZNGgGnh8STOfR_2ESCNnpGkPDNZNRGY0s8VIqmlzymQtwODm3jO56aNtM-XAo7XR6WAU22r7wZWh1q1g&__tn__=-UK-R&c%5b0%5d=AT0iJKI3hhKkjJJsg07Rw7yYWp7fTbbKJ6QDaUrpjZcW7OzRBW6adg2yvACYCDFehZ1QAoF3fqyMCQrHBAQi3xHZepcNodWF9682A3Qs4Jymmo-8pBeF1oIN8siDoTfTZ5GI4M8a3Segw17oNRqAxAR4wnpXWQVeRYDnCRhCjITi-4_fr9JFYhm0ke8oMihJRmxbXSykL9BoyEkkEuNskuI
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 Contacts 

 

This is The Bull, a publication of the Barony of Stierbach of the Society for Creative Anachronism, Inc. The Bull is available from 

the Chronicler (Editor), Séamus (aka James), seamus@westkingdom.org or chronicler@stierbach.org.  Subscriptions are free as 

all publications are available electronically. This newsletter is not a corporate publication of the Society for Creative 

Anachronism, Inc., and does not delineate SCA policies. (c) Copyright 2023, Society for Creative Anachronism, Inc. For 

information on reprinting letters and artwork from this publication, please contact the Barony of Stierbach Chronicler, who will 

assist you in contacting the original creator of the piece. Please respect the legal rights of our contributors. 

Baron of Stierbach 

Baron Wulff Nuremberger 

Jeff Pruitt 

540-841-7252 (NLT 9 pm) 

baron@stierbach.org 

 

Baroness of Stierbach 

Baroness Genefe Wölfelin 

Mary Pruitt 

baroness@stierbach.org 

Head Retainer 

Noble Ahmed Mustafa 

Beckett Taylor 

(210) 243-4461 

retainer@stierbach.org  

Seneschal 

Þorgrímr Kráta 

Scott Hartman 

(703) 772-6318 

Discord: @Thorgrimr_Krata#9650 

 

Deputy Seneschal 

Lady Jenefer De Winter 

Jen Rose 

(703) 232-6710 

 

Chancellor of the Exchequer 

Lord Dunstan Stonehill 

Donald Sutton 

exchequer@stierbach.org 

 

Deputy Exchequer  

Mistress Ceridwen ferch Rhys ap 

Michael 

Knight Marshal 

Lord James of Carinthia 

Benjamin Zupan  
knight-marshal@stierbach.org 

Herald 

Noble Ahmed Mustafa 

Beckett Taylor 

(210) 243-4461 

herald@stierbach.org 

Minister of Arts & Science 

THL Cynthia Anne of Silver Lakes  

Cynthia Sutton 

(208) 283-8428 (text preferred) 

arts@stierbach.org 

Minister of the Lists 

Maestreas Briana Morgan of the 

Valley 

Kendra McCormack 

mol@stierbach.org 

 

Rapier Marshal 

(vacant) 

Archery Marshal 

(vacant) 

archery-marshal@stierbach.org  

 

Steward 

Lord Magnus Dunbar 

steward@stierbach.org 

 

Chronicler 

Barún Séamus the Shameless 

James Smith 

(530) 591-5494 

chronicler@stierbach.org 

 

Chatelain 

Lord Johannes Reinhardt von 

Falkenstein 

Ken Stone 

thechatelaine@stierbach.org  

 

Deputy Chatelaine 

Lady Aygul bint Umar Bey al-

Aydin 

Bonny Daniels 

Webminister 

Master Richard Wymarc 

Timothy Mitchell 

webminister@stierbach.org  

mailto:seamus@westkingdom.org
mailto:chronicler@stierbach.org
mailto:retainer@stierbach.org
mailto:knight-marshal@stierbach.org
mailto:mol@stierbach.org
mailto:steward@stierbach.org

